
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:201
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF BY PASS EXPRESSWAY AROUND CAPITAL
ANANTA NAYAK;RAMESH CHAND TOMAR

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether in order to decongest the city, the Government have decided to construct a by-pass or an expressway around the capital;

(b) if so, whether the Union Government propose to extend any assistance to the National Capital of Delhi for the purpose;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the details of the other steps taken by the Government to expand National Highways network around the capital?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C. KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) No such decision has been taken.

(b)&( c )Does not arise.

(d) Six laning of some stretches of the National Highways in Delhi has been taken up.
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